RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-059

AUTHORIZATION TO DECLARE SOUNDS OF SUMMER AS A COMMUNITY FESTIVAL

WHEREAS, the Sounds of Summer Committee, in cooperation with many community partners, hosts an annual community festival; and

WHEREAS, the Sounds of Summer Celebration is an annual event held in the City of Marshall which promotes a sense of community and belonging, and an atmosphere of celebration for all residents and visitors of the City; and

WHEREAS, the Marshall City Council is supportive of this event; and

WHEREAS, the Sounds of Summer Committee will be holding the Community Festival in August, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council declares the Sounds of Summer Community event scheduled for August 18, 2022 through August 21, 2022 as a "Community Festival".

Passed and adopted by the Common Council this 24th day of May, 2022.

| | Mayor of the City of Marshall |
|----------------|-------------------------------|
| ATTEST: | |
| City Clerk | |